
 

18 ISSN 2074-272X. . 2013. 3 

© .  

 621.318 
 

.  
 

 
 

 
 

 
.  

 
-

. 
 

-
 [1, 

2] ( . 1) -
-
 

.  :  "  
 
 

,  
"? -

,  [3],  
-

. 

 
 

 

 
. 1.  

 
-
-
 

. 
 " -

" -
 

 6000 .  " " -
 

 2000 .  
 20 10 8 

 2500 10 8.  
,  

. -
-
 
 

.  
, : 

– -
 

 
.10;  

–  
, . -

 
;  

– ,  
,  

 
 

; 
– . 

. 2 -
, -
,  

. 

 

 

r 

 
. 2.  

 
. 1. 

 1 
 

min min min max 
max min max max 

. 3  
 
 

 220 -
 NdFeB. 

. 3 : -
 
 

313  (  14 %);  (  
)  8,4  

 8,85 , . ; -
 125  ( )  

 8,85  14,85 , .  1,6 . 
. 4 -



ISSN 2074-272X. . 2013. 3 19 

 ( -
-

). 
 mur=2000

-2000

-1500

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

0 0,002 0,004 0,006 0,008 0,01 0,012 0,014 0,016 0,018 0,02

t s

F N

max

min

 
 mur=6000

-2500

-2000

-1500

-1000

-500
0

500
1000

0 0,002 0,004 0,006 0,008 0,01 0,012 0,014 0,016 0,018 0,02

t s

F N

max

min

 
. 3.  

 

0,00

5,00

10,00

15,00

20,00

25,00

30,00

0 0,005 0,01 0,015 0,02 0,025

t s

I A

min 

max 

 
. 4.  

 
 

. 4 ,  
 

,  
.    

-
. 5. 

0,00E+00

5,00E-04

1,00E-03

1,50E-03

2,00E-03

2,50E-03

3,00E-03

3,50E-03

0 0,003 0,005 0,008 0,01 0,013 0,015 0,018 0,02 0,023 0,025

t s

F Wb

min 

max 

 
. 5.  

 
 6000  

 
, -

 
. 

 
-

. 
: 

V

dVjEP ,                                   (1) 

 E  – -
; j  – -

; V – . 
,  

: 

e
t

tzrA
je

t
tzrA

E
),,(

,
),,(

,           (2) 

 ),,( tzrA  – , -
-

;  –  
. 

 

V

dV
t

tzrA
P

2),,(
.                      (3) 

. 6. 

0

0,1

0,2

0,3

0,4

0,5

0,6

0 0,002 0,004 0,006 0,008 0,01 0,012 0,014 0,016 0,018 0,02

t s

P W

min 

 
 

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

700

0 0,005 0,01 0,015 0,02 0,025 0,03

t s

P W

max 

 
 

. 6. :  
 – ;  
 –  

 
-

,  
-

 11 . 
,  

-
,  

 –  
.  

 
, -

. , -
 

 ( . 7),  
. 

 
 

 ( -
) ( . 8). 



 

20 ISSN 2074-272X. . 2013. 3 

,  
, ,  

, . 
: 
 

–  =  191262  ;   SmCo  (  = 693000 ); 
 NdFeB –  = 883300 . . 9 

 ( ) -
 ( )  . 

 

 
  

 
. 7.  ( ) 

 ( )  

 

 

. 8.  
 (5 ) 

 
. -

-
; -

 14 %;  
 20  %   

, -
; -

 
, -

; -
 (  

 
); -

 

;  
 

, . 

 

Hc A/m 

Q N 

) 

a) 

 
. 9.  

 
 

 
1. ., ., .  

-
 // -

. – 2005. –  2. . 23-27. 
2. ., ., .,  

. -
 

 // . – 
2006. –  4. – . 22-26. 
3. . -

 
. // . – 

2010. –  2. – . 3-5. 
 
Bibliography (transliterated): 1. Klimenko B.V., Bugajchuk V.M., 
Grechko A.M. Opytnyj obrazec dvuhpozicionnogo privoda vakuumnogo 
vyklyuchatelya srednego napryazheniya // Elektrotehn ka  
elektromehan ka. - 2005. -  2. S. 23-27. 2. Klimenko B.V., Bugajchuk 
V.M., Grechko A.M., Vyrovec S.V. Bystrodejstvuyuschij 
`elektromagnitnyj privod s vytesneniem magnitnogo polya dlya 
vakuumnogo vyklyuchatelya srednego napryazheniya // Elektrotehn ka  
elektromehan ka. - 2006. -  4. - S. 22-26. 3. Bajda E.I. Modelirovanie 
dinamicheskih harakteristik `elektromagnitnyh mehanizmov 
postoyannogo toka s magnitnoj zaschelkoj. // Elektrotehn ka  
elektromehan ka. - 2010. -  2. - S. 3-5. 
 

 10.02.2013 
 

, ., . 
 " " 

 
" 

61002, , .  21 
. (057) 7076976, e-mail: baida_kpi@i.ua 

 
Baida E.I. 
Influence of bistable polarized actuator core magnetic 
permeability and resistivity on breakaway time. 
The paper analyzes influence of specific permeability and resis-
tivity of magnetic core material on breakaway time for a vacu-
um circuit breaker bistable two-position actuator. 
Key words – specific permeability, resistivity, breakaway 
time, bistable two-position actuator. 


